Mr. Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-08-186 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR AND CLERK TO EXECUTE AND AGREEMENT WITH THE HIGHLANDS BOARD OF EDUCATION FOR SNOW PLOWING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Highlands Board of Education (the Board) and the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands (the Governing Body) have reviewed the need for snow plowing services at Highlands Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands agrees that the Borough can provide snow plowing services the Department of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body and the Board have agreed on the terms under which snow plowing will be provided; and

WHEREAS, an insurance certificate naming the Borough of Highlands as additionally insured has been provided to the Borough Clerk;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk be and hereby are authorized to execute the Interlocal Services Agreement between the Board and the Borough.

Seconded by Mrs. Burton and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CAL	L:	
AYES: NAYES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		, Mr. Urbanski, Mr. Nolan, Mayor Little
Date: Nove	mber 12, 2008	NINA LIGHT FLANNERY
		Borough Clerk
I, true copy of to on November		Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highland